
TELETYPE CORPORATION 	 SECTION 574-222-300TC 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. 	 Issue 2, August 1968 

35 AUTOMATIC SEND-RECEIVE KEYBOARD (LAK) 

PARTS 

FIGURE 	 CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Keyboard Base 2 16 Signal Generator Rear Plate Mechanism 15 

2 Keyboard Base (Continued) 3 17 176352, 197019 and 199070 Contact Box 

3 198240 Code Reading Contact Assembly 4 Assemblies 16 

4 Function Bail Mechanism 5 18 Bearing Bracket Mechanism 17 

5 Gear Sets 6 19 155990 Character Counter Mechanism 18 

6 144770 Intermediate Gear Assembly 6 20 Tape Container 19 

7 Code Bar Mechanism (Non-Parity) 7 21 199330 Modification Kit to Provide 

8 Code Bar Mechanism (Even Parity) 8 Alarm and Don't Answer on Low Tape 19 

9 Code Bar (Even Parity) 9 22 Cable Components 20 

10 Keyboard Mechanism 10 23 Keytops and Keylevers 21 

11 170332 Universal Bail Mechanism 11 24 Keytops (Continued) 22 

12 Ball Lock Mechanism 11 25 324584 Modification Kit for Signal 

13 Signal Generator Shaft Mechanism 12 Regenerator 23 

14 Signal Generator Frame Mechanism 13 26 323608 Circuit Card Components 24 

15 Signal Generator Front Plate Mechanism 14 Numerical Index 25 

© 1958 by Teletype Corporation 
All rights reserved. 
Prini-ed in U.S.A. 
	 Page 1 



— 151631 
Go-- 2191 
c;:?"---  7002 

170358 

151692 —v 
2191 --.0.4)  

197016 

II— 42327 
0— 153819 

192630 
151630 
2191 
150966' 
151335-7 

111017 
151415 

150966 151416 151632 

--- 7002 

,------..„- 154199 
-- 154201 125181 

I r  

170410 

151630— to 
2191-46 

170172 

174014 
3639 

6111V---  3438 

(D7 

" 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

176663 --151722 
a — 21 91 

154115 

151630 
2191 

1331 	 ; 	jzi) 	7002 

158215 Q 
nn 

158213 

176700 

c?210912 12 

-.--2191 41.-- 153537 
Qu *  • 151632 	 51631A4 

	

---------- 2191 	Yii' --______ 	 151723>-° 

0 

	

	7002 	0 	 2669,......---• 
I 	------CD 3438 

0  
0...:.)-- 154076 

198238 

151632 
151631 

158216 158217  
IQ9 

(DI 	 (s) 192497 

119651 
151632 \ 

2191 

154109- 

3870 

681731 
112630 

154088 

198501 
151632 

2191...,,  11 

151118 
1L.9 

151146iN  

,,„:0  151632 
154037 7."  17.  -- 2191 

151632 
_ 	151616 0 

195716 (TTWB) 151113 
195717 (PTB) --.............. 

3598— e  
2191— ea 

(Cable Clamp-61 )  
See Fig. 22) 

A 

144763 	 °Used with Local Line Feed 

FIGURE 1. KEYBOARD BASE 

Page 2 



151722 
N 

It 2191 

154133 

153248 

in 

1. 
t 

I' . 

./..'  

73035 	- - - ....:::;,..„ , 	. ' 

(Ref. 170396
„'''' '3.*. ;•"... ...., -, ' . 	. 

See Fig. 4) 	..,....'” ..' 

119653 

82860 \(f- 
N 

153266 
93758 

153273 
73035 

150780 

55669 	
2191 
7002 

CD 0112485-1? 
2191-_,* 

198270 
° 7002 

rj) 

154107 

(6
) /151632 

,-----2191  / 151692 

/2191 
93758 

0198272 ®119648 
O 198271 

----153247 
198263 

180675 	Et,), 

180904 

,••• 

°119648„...,  

°198267 
153248 

(Ref. 176700 
See Fig. 1) 

° 198269 Character Counter 

Suppress Solenoid Assembly 

119651 119651 154097 
151722 
2191 

154065 

151630 

,.., 
I 	7002

\ 	
I 

VD® 
-1_, 	\T1 

2191 

154064 

153250 

(Ref. 170399 
See Fig. 4) 

(Ref. 155954 
See Fig. 22) 

31731 

155994 

155994 

151233 	 • 

2422 

151637 

lis 	3640 
---------- 125011 

3599,,,  ‘? 

170418 

151354 
158164 
102057-  

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 2. KEYBOARD BASE (Continued) 

Page 3 



119649 159597 

2191 
.3606 

7002- 

r 

1012 

N 
198222 

1012 

198225 
3606 

2191 / /151722 

0  80581 98228 - _ \ I I 3 

0  198232 

11 9648 198230 6 ?.803 
198220 

2191 

3606 1- 

2191 

3606-.„ 

' 

110743 
3599 

2191 

'153537 

0 Not part of 198240 

7002 I 

c y 

198221 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 3. 	198240 COD 	'INC CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

Page 4 



170396 (0170398 (A" = .781) 
(7)170399 (A" = .969) 

151722 

o--2191 

4*— 7002 

162833 
1U)-- 15827- 

-7158275 

ir 4?' 
Q2,....-- 99803 

I 

0-1256 

0)-3598 

42) 	2191 

A" 

®170412 
__--119653 

49420 

0151687 

/ 0110743 
4„,„ / 077039 041732 

/ (D82548 

158231 — 

197015 
I 7-151722  

I (A)-2191 
®160583 

158816 

0  74728 ------ 

082547 

®74728 

9-151722 

A-2191 
—7002 

082547 

_-162333 

170395 

154092 

7656 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

0 170413 Contact Assembly 
()Use with Local Line Feed 
gUse with Local Single Line Feed 

FIGURE 4. 	FUNCTION BAIL MECHANISM 

Page 5 



PINION 159287 
161301 (Ref. Motor Shaft) 

GEAR 

11 

GEAR CHART 

Gear Set 161295 311488 J 315865 
Pinion 159284 311490 : 315861 
Gear 159285 311491 315860 
Baud 	11.00 73.3 75 
Code 	11.00 11.0 11.0 
WPM 	100 67 	1 100 

144767 

(I)  ____,----1257 

a_2669 
0-117535 

0 ----- 158828 
cer,.......-6970 

I 

3598 
Nig) 

2191"  , 
125015 

159341 r- - 	2191 
158745 

FIGURE 5. GEAR SETS 

163440 

/144759 

151723 
/ 2669 35826 159341 144760  

ft4. 

 

'7,"G 

r: 

J 

0151724 
—02669 

151632 
N 	 8330 
ef'D 2191 151442 0 144769 

151630 

144761 

-J 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

0 Not part of 144770 

FIGURE 6. 14 4 7 7 0 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMBLY 

Page 6 



ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

125253 

76081 

/ 154071 

86283 

154013 

170363 0-- 

11 9654 	/ 
	154120 

170368 

2415 1 92530 

® 0\  
0 11 @ 

Thru 

Thru 
0 Thru 

170371 	170375 

® ® ®(2) 
E0 

/ 
154008 	21 91 / 

151630 

0 178144 Contact Assembly 

170364 

1703/0 

150991 / 

1 704141  

CD 

FIGURE 7. CODE BAR t.ikCHANISM (Non Parity) 

170324 

170361 
192521 

192522 
192523 \ 

1 .92529 
192524 

1 92525 \ 
192521 

192527 
1 92558 

192559 

151630 
2191,,  

91 
c-7002 

49420 

817:0 
°178147 081726 /, 

w158816 
0178146 082547/ / 081726 

°3599-._ 	 °41732 
6 	 3640 03640' / 

	

082548 	''''\ 
1,1)125011 	 _ 	077039 
151630 	

______ 
0151 688 21 91  

178145  ----_ 

1 95050 

—192579 

-„----__-__ 
	 0365 7 

r1;15

-*

! 151722 

 
410 
\8330 

\ 2191 
151 722 

151152,,,,  
3640 

1 25011 

192537- 
192535 

002 

Page 7 



198547 
198548 

192523 

192524 

170361 

49420 

® 
324129 

192579 

311285 

198544 

195050 

/ 198545 
170364 

151630 

2191 	c  

0178144 Contact Assembly 
0 Use on Quick Disconnect Keyboard 

170370 

c) 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

See Fig. 9 for 
Code Bar Location Chart 

198538 
192525 \ 

192526 
192527 

198542 
198543 

198534 

198537 

154191 

91026 

ry" 	198534 

	

a\ - 	198535 

~~ 110743 

151637 if 
'312140573423 *--- 

4)-82249 
83877 

	

198539 	
198533.„0 

170368 

170363 ©- 

119654 / 

	154120 

151152 
11074.3 
82249 

—198531 

151631 

").____151722 

2191 

ON---C-1(9i:551 	0178147 

08254708\ 

;;1/55726 40 
0.3599 19255093) 

	

0178146 	\ 4173326 

03640V, / 
T52510031 01 // 	

s-118254r?8_):_.\779_ 

i._00C6Z 

0151688 

	

2191 	178145 0  

198540 
125154 Ar)._ 

1 5-9334-- 	
' 	

197017 
4) 159334 0,10- 

82999 
1 

198541 

111,111111r1111111111H111111111111111111111

---- 

11 

 11111111ln 11411111111111111111111111111111111111111111111/1 

170365 
/125253 

154125  

2415 

®-- 
	329089 

actizziz ©121100 

0 41382 
54072 

4,sc 
83877 

76081 
/ 154071 
/ 

---V%-cC(19 86283 
_ 
`® 154013 

198530-

4 3598—' 

/0 0 0\ 

10 11 
° 

0 Thru 0 

Thru 0 

0 Thru 0 

0  

197005 (BRK RI-S) 

170371 

®® 
C)0 

0  

150991 z 

170414 
170375 o 
® 
56 

FIGURE 8. 	CODE BAR MECHANISM (Even Parity) 

page 8 



Detail of Shift Locks 

198536 
—311211 

320480 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

Location Chart for Even Parity - Cod. Bars 

Code Bar Location Shift Lock T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Common Code 
See Figure 8 198536 

See 
Detail 	198543 198542 192527 	, 	192526 	192525 198538 192524 192523 198548 198547 

Below 	(8) (81) (7) 	(6) 	(5) (51) (4) (3) (2A) (1A) 

Escape II 	M 
198536 

See 
atai i 	198543 198542 308431 	308430 	192525 198538 192524 308429 198548 192521 

Below 	(8) (81) (7A) 	(6A) 	(5) (51) (4) (3A) (2A) (1) 

Scientific Data 	0 
System Auto - IDP 311211 

See 
Detail 	311208 311533 311531 	311201 	311205 311209 311202 311204 311203 311206 

Below 	(8S) (8U) (7R) (1S) 	(5S) (5T) (2S) (4S) (3S) (6S) 

Scientific Data 
System - SIGMA 

320480 
 

Series 
See 

Detail 320478 324580 320476 320477 320475 320479 320474 320473 320472 320471 

Below (8D) (8L) (6D) (7D) (5D) (5E) (4D) (3D) (2D) (1D) 

Code Bars viewed at Right Hand Guide 

 

0 0 Code Bar Stamping 

Shift Lock — 

192559 	 

192588 O 

O 

.-170361 Clutch Trip 

198537 Control Lock 

O 
0 

C) 

C) Inversion 
0 Peculiar to Escape IL 
()Used with Character Counter 
©Use on SDS SIGMA series 

FIGURE 9. CODE BARS (Even Parity) 

Page 9 



151659 

8330 

01 70406 

°No longer available order 311741 
Early Design 

192511 

192555 
192538'--- 

117608 
/ 153841 

/ 2191 

/ 192557 

°192553 

~ 	2191 
-'151630 / 

0192554--„ 	e 192557- 

--2191 
151631 

151224 
I 3598 

119651 
170409 

311741 
3598 

151224 

154021 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

71? 
3598 / 

151618 te6<-"----- 7002 
\ 2191 

151632 

°The 192553 and 192554 brackets have been changed 
to lower the 192556 frame 1/16 inch. 

IlAil 

"A" = approx. 2 479 inches (New Style) 
"A" = approx. 2 541 inches (Old Style) 
New and Old Style brackets are interchangeable 
only in pairs. 

FIGURE 10. 	KEYBOARD MECHANISM 

Page 10 



110743 
192681 

140128 
2 	110743 

152893 

170373 

'"4"---154239 X86283   

156574 

170374 

-1::2893 
10743 

154238 
///125011 

110743 

-4170 _1:46) 	151152 170372 

0 Not part of 170332 

N 
151080 

0112627 

a 

085976 

°2191 

121473 \ 

125015 
2191 
151631 

O 312994 Modification Kit to Provide 
Universal Keyboard Switch Mechanism 

0 192550 Ball Lock Bar Assembly 

114 
~\ 110743 

03599 

153817 
170380 

0 71073 

093117.0 

01178 

0155140 - 

\ 3640 

152893 
333714 

0309509- 

ti ) 

V 

(Ref. 192554 
See Fig. 10) 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 11. 170332 UNIVERSAL BAIL ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE 12. BAI 	K MECHANISM 

Page 11 



120824 

324488 

154032 

154029 

151153 
156503 

198235 	 151728 

150043 

150241- 

150044 

NN150026 

150029 

150013 

154694 
178142 

110743(a.,- 42823 
friV 

151737 

110743 

—198229 

tvc:. 	 (Ref. 198232 
................. 	See Hg. 3) 

128357 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 13. SIGNAL GENERATOR SHAFT MECHANISM 

Page 12 



(rIft\\ 151631  

2191 

\154101 115122 

X154046 

117416 
170385 

151631 

151162x 

110743--, 

25011— 

119652 

74755 

-- 3870 

,1  

N154034 

---- 3870 

74805 

112626 

2669 	I 
154053 

J 

3598 

2191N,...o 

t 	7 

ti 154236 

\ 	2669 

112626 

150991 

154096 

-2191 

—151442. 

2191 
151631 

2191 
3598 

76099 

154033 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 14. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRAME MECHANISM 

Page 13 



154178 

151722 
2191—, 

zz170391 80581 

119648 

156516\ ' 

108370\ 156509 

Ns.  '3599 
,,10743 

" 156516 

154105 
119648 

154036-"- 

151722 

2191- -/c" 

108370 154047 

176354 

125250
/  

170386 

2191 

170388 

@3IS 

3598 120870 

1020 

154009 

192534 

150923 

120489 

160090"--- 

119651 	 197013 

154010 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 1 5 • SIGNAL GENERATOR FRONT PLATE MECHANISM 

Page 14 



192589 

198237 150923 

154215 

195053 

`1) .7•5432 

®195433 

®160593 	
LJ 

41732 

/1,, 93117 

	

" 	„......„.....-1164 
'Ire 

(1ZZ, 192597 ...."-C)  I 7.-....... 

	

90054 	 ..-7 
	., .., 7 

110743 

° 93507 

71073 

(I) 
89486 V 

82548 

®86959 

3599 
110743  

-- 3598 

700z 
—2191 I .." 7 

,Car  

192595 	
_ 

 

(gti 	" " 3598 

2191 

154091 

154051 

176339 

198236 

54027 

86742 

154191 	 —192604 

115122— 

\ 	158268..„.....  
119649 

119651 

151036 

170392 

03- 
3606 

150990 

— 111767 

3598 

r I 154127 
2191 

8449 

®Part of 192485 Contact Assembly 

154084 
159334 

111767 

90679 

154241 

159327 

I 
119651 

154015 
173096 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 16. SIGNAL GENERATOR REAR PLATE MECHANISM 

Page 15 



SECTION 574-222-800TC 

1251261 

90791 
151182- 

---
-

1293 

110743 

0 154166 

199193 

151152 
3640 

IO 154130 ----- 

154056 

I) 0  156644 
/ 

CEZ/k3  

° 86304 
07002 

02191_  

®151632 
3640 

153817 

()Peculiar to 197019 (Arc Suppression) 
()Peculiar to 199070 (RF Suppression) 
°Peculiar to 176352 and 197019 
()Supplied with 179643 
Os Not supplied with Contact Box Assemblies 

°154095 

1951 86 
OO 195187 

FIGURE 17. 176352, 197019 AND 199070 CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLIES 

©194901 

194048 

110743 

3599 —* 
110743 0154131 3599-0) 

(D110743-6) 

(3'1 95652 

0179643 

Page 16 



/80402 
109356 

C:44/4r0.-17:\ 109356 I 
3640 I 
3599 I 

See 193565 Coupling 
Chart Above. 

See 193565 Coupling 
Chart Above. 

J 

109356 	 gffr  

..CY \ 3599 
3640 

80402 

1193565 Coupling Chart 

1 
94540 Set Screws (10-24 x 3/16") are 

! supplied with zinc or steel couplings. 

319394 Set Screws (10-24 x 5/16") are 
supplied with couplings using steel rings. 

IL- 151631 
21°1 

0,-125015 

I 	158271 

\-2191 
-1-'70314 

151724 

3639— 

117535-'1.- 7- --- 

161882 	- 

158079 

/g° 	156632 

2191 
151632 

158745 

144992 
°Supplied with 144753 

See 193565 Coupling 
Chart Above. 

.1 

192629,,N.  

119655 

See 193565 Coupling 
Chart Above. 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 18. BEARING BRACKET MECHANISM 

Page 17 



3598 
2191 
7002 

178851 

ap. 	151152 
X 110743 

,04B5ip 
36 3606  _2048,017 oTz  151637,' 

21 91 	 (1,40"  A 
119653 
76081 

#)C's 
\ 151631 

2191 
( 
 \

158147 
155968 ) 

\ 11 9652 
124177 

-.4-'0151632 	155964 

o: 2191 
iQ 7002 

0178725 \ 

,C)8
215 g 

@1 

128271 -- 4=1- 	 158042 
-.`• 22746 

1 55965 

114876 
110743 
151685 

1 51637 

179258 

178849 

179279 

158021 
158050 

—115141 

179278 
3606 
2191 \ 

22746 

1 55967 

158040 
1 28271 

N 

158031  

11 9652 
1580 32 I 	Zi 

97393 
2481 

77 
3,566 	1580 35 

— 1580 38 

158052 

153536 
v 

1580 33 

1 50507 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

C) Not part of 155990 

FIGURE 19. 1 5 5 9 90 CHARACTER COUNTER ASSEMBLY 

Page 18 



142623 

(Ref. 192224 
This Page) 	

198460 

• 

74709 

110743/.  

198461 	
156451 

153539 

1.1,. 3624 
/ 	1178 

144732 	
..% 

/ 	• / 	/ cep 
155954 144732 93117 

173715-----. part of 198439 Cable 

(Ref. 192224 
This Page) 

93117 

- _ 
1178 

3624 / 	 e- 

144732 / 

155954 .s,  144732 

173715 	Part of 199333 Cable 

199332 Low Tape Switch Assembly (Don't Answer) 

()Not Part of 198458 or 199332 
()Part of 199334 Cable 

93521 	198461 

/
110743 

/ 98142 

(Izzgio• *Lot  x'02191 

w 125015 / 

0151722 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

158215 

FIGURE 20. TAPE CONTAINER 

198458 Low Tape Switch Assembly (Alarm) 

0192007 „d2 	0173716,, 

FIGURE 21. 1 9 9 3 3 0 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ALARM AND DON'T ANSWER ON LOW TAPE 

Page 19 



CABLE CLAMPS 

Part No. I .D . 

121242 1/8 
121243 3/16 
121244 1/4 
121245 5/16 
121246 3/8 
121247 7/16 
121248 1/2 
121249 5/8 
1 21250 3/4 
121251 1 

GROMMETS 

40 	A 
""''''' 	-4— 

B 

Part  No. A B C 

154156 
154697 

3/16 
1/4 

5/16 
.381 

1/32 
3/32 

171952 

Ch.) 

171972 

JUMPERS 

Part No. Length Color Terminals (Amt) 

1 92318 2-3/4" Black 173715 	(2) 

INSULATING SLEEVES 

40R1  

Part No. !.D. 

155750 3/32 1/2" 
155751 1/8 1" 
155752 5/64 1/2" 
155753 1/8 1/2" 
155754 1/16 1/2" 
155755 11/64 5/8" 

179748 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

320416 (#2 or #4 Screw) 

320418 (#6 or #8  Screw) 

 

173715 	 192176 
320410 (#6 or #8 Screw) 

154173 

155954 

FIGURE 22. 	CABLE COMPONENTS 

Page 20 



O 

seiliket 

180184 ■ 180334 F RU 

E WRU 0185175 

F 	 180273 1 180162 

180429 

180274 

180165 

183890 

180166 	G BELL 	0 1335273 

184863 	H 	 '801E6 

180167 	1 	TAB 	'80178 

9 	) 	180168 	1 	TAB 

0 	 180169 

A 	 180181 	K 	E 

A SOA 	180435 	K VT 

A 	SOH 	0185169 	K VT C 

180321 

0;85271 

180187 

180383 

80188 

180430 

E 180333 

180320 E WRU 	180173 

PART 
NUMBER 

A SOM 0183891 	K CVT 0185171 

B 
	

180194 	 180385 

B 	SOT 	180434 	L 	FF \ 	80431 

B 	SIX 	®185166 	L OFF 	0 185270 

C 	 180192 	L FORM 	180189 

C EOM 	180432 	M 	 180196 

C 	ETX 	' 0 185165 	M 	D 	180384 

D 180278 	N 	 180250 

D EOT 	180183 	N t 	180195 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

KEY1OPS 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

0 180326 ESC 180382 

0 184864 180170 

P 180263 180197 

P 180180 180198 

P 180327 180199 

Q 180171 / 	? 180200 

0 START 180422 180205 

O X-ON 0183888 180324 

R 180260 180328 

R TAPE 180174 // 180331 

R TAPE 0185167 180332 

R PUNCH 	180425 180335 

S 180282 180336 

S STOP 	180428 LOC LF 151249 

S X-OFF 	180182 LOC CR 0 151250 

S X-OFF 	00 183892 REPT OO 151254 

S X-OFF 0185174 LOC 	B 	SP 0153280 

T 180261 RUB OUT 180201 

T +A-PE 180175 RE- 	TURN 180202 

T 0185168 LINE FEED 180203 TAPL 

T 180426 ALT 	MODE 180257 fki NCIt 

U 180177 CTRL 192299 

V 180193 CTRL 0 323798 

V 180433 CTRL O 305064 -PR-N-T- 

W 180172 SHIFT 192510 

W LEM 180423 BRK 	RLS O 197040 
1 
i 	X 180191 LOC 	S 	LF 0 198241 

1 	Y 180176 

i 	Z 180190 

92555 

6  

FIGURE 23. KEYTOPS AND KEYLEVERS 

330963 
---- 

151006" 

330966' 

180161 E WRU 0183889 

D EOT 10185170 	N A 	185132 

	

180259 	0 	..- 	180179 

Ali Keytops Ha 'e Gray Body - White Charac ers unless otherwise specified 

0 Red Body, White Characters 
()Gray Body- Yellow Characters 
gG ray Body - Red Upper Case - White Lower Case 

Page 21 



SECTION 574-222-800TC 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

PART 
NUMBER 

0 185261 TAB ®O 	1 185271 SYNC) V 185281 RESET 	B 185292 T. FWD 	T 185302 

• 185262 $. FFO 	L 185272 DLE 0 P 185282 4B 	C 185293 T. REV 	U 185303 

0 	:  185263 BELL® G 185273 ENQO E 185283 4A 	E 185294 8B 	V 185304 

$ 	.  185264 DCI C) 0 185274 EM ® y 185285 DR 	F 185295 2A 	W 185305 

f 	P  185265 DC2 ® R 185275 EOM® C 185286 CALL 	N 185296 28 	X 185306 

i  185266 DC30 S 185276 SOR 0 W 185287 PL-1 	0 185297 T. STP 	Y 185307 

+ 	%  185267 DC4® T 185277 EOR 0 Z 185288 PL -2 	P 185298 1B 	Z 185308 

TAPE 	FEED 185268 ETB 0 W 185278 ETB 	W 185289 1A 	0 185299 

• 185269 SUB 0 Z 185279 EC7 	W 185290 8A 	R 185300 

\ FF 0 L 185270 CAN® X 185280 PA 	A 185291 RPR 	S 185301 

0 Red Character 

FIGURE 24. KEYTOPS (Continued) 

Page 22 



01210 
093117 
071073 
0321919 

0 74728 
0 82548 
0 171688 

082547 
0321920 

0 321918 
0 324009 

(Ref 192533 
See Fig. 16) 0110743 

0155046 

0 321922 

.....___ ....- 	 ; 	....,:. 
----. ------ 	 ....- --,.. -----..- 

..- (Ref. 3598 & 2191 

- 
---.... 

........_ ...-- ---• 	 See Fig. 16) -- 	....- 	• .. ....--z. „, ..-- 
198236 	—_, ..--- -,c 1/2: 

--- 	--- .._.....- ..- 
90391 	 ..-- 	--- 

(gr 	4:----- 
, 

324012 
41382 

	(Ref. 115122 
See Fig. 16) 

Specification 504855 

0324010 Contact Assembly 

324011 

(Ref. 119649 
See Fig. 16) 

125011 
2191 
324013 

tt.:1 

323609 (See Fig. 26 
for Component Parts) 

153631 
155755 

97266 
O 82548 
0 74728 
0321921 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 25. 3 2 4 5 8 4 MODIFICATION KIT FOR SIGNAL REGENERATOR 

Page 23 



Reference 

Designation 
Part No. 

Total 

Qty. 
Description 

C1-C2 148833 2 Capacitor, 0.1 MFD 

C3-C4 300384 2 Capacitor, 0.0047 MFD 

CR1-3 177108 3 Diode, D2 

CR4-5 197464 2 Diode, IN914 

CR6 300102 1 Diode, D4 

CR7 323607 1 Diode, Zener, IN970B, 24V 

CR8 300385 1 Diode, Zener, 1N759, 12V 

CR9 323606 1 Diode, Zener, IN4747A, 20V 

CR10 178844 1 Varistor, 100A 

R1-R6 129854 6 Resistor 10K Ohms 

R7 118144 1 Resistor, 2.7K Ohms 

R8 143667 1 Resistor, 3.9K Ohms 

R9 118143 1 Resistor, 1.8K Ohms 

R10-12 129853 3 Resistor, 2.2K Ohms 

R13-14 118186 2 Resistor, 5.6K Ohms 

R15-R17 118177 3 Resistor, 22K Ohms 

R18 118154 1 Resistor, 47K Ohms 

Q1-Q4 315930 4 Transistor, 2N3568 

Q5 315932 I Transistor, MM2259 

Q6 193134 1 Transistor, N35 

Transistor 

144495 

SECTION 574-222-800TC 

FIGURE 26. 3 23 6 0 8 CIRCUIT CARD COMPONENTS 

Page 24 



ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

Part 

Number 

Description and 

Page Number 

Part 

Number 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 

Page Number 

Part 

Number 
Description and 

Page Number 

1012 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 4 86283 Spring 	7,8,11 121473 Post 	11 
1020 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 	14 86304 Spring 	16 124177 Washer, Lock 	18 
1118 Screw, 6-40 Shoulde; 	18 86742 Nut, 4-40 Hex 	15 125011 Washer, Fiat 	3,7,8,11,13,23 
1164 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 HI 	15 86959 Bushing, 	Indulating 	15 125015 Washer, Flat 	6,11,15,17,19 
1178 Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 	11,19 89486 Stiffener 	15 125126 Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 Fil 	16 
1210 Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 HI 	23 90054 Spring 	15 125154 Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 8 
1256 Screw, 6-40 Set 	5 90391 Washer, Felt 	23 125181 Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 	2 
1257 Screw, 10-32 x 1-1/8 Fil 	6 90679 Washer, Felt 	15 125250 Spring 	14 
1293 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 	16 90791 Washer, Lock 	16 125253 Spring 	7,8 
2191 Washer, Lock 	2 to 8, 	10,11, 91026 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 8 128271 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 	18 

13 to 19,23 93117 Washer, Lock 	11,15,19,23 128357 Ring, 	Retaining 	12 
2415 Spring 	7,8 93507 Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 	15 129853 Resistor, 2,200 Ohm 24 
2422 Washer, Lock 	3 93521 Post, Spring 	19 129854 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 	24 
2481 Washer, Flat 	18 93758 Washer, Felt 	3 142623 Reel, Tape 	19 
2669 Washer, Lock 	2,6,13 93984 Washer, Lock 4 143667 Resistor, 3,900 Ohm 24 
3438 Washer, Flat 	2 94540 Screw, 	10-24 Set 	17 144495 Pad, Transistor Mounting 	24 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 	2,5,6,8,10,11 97266 Plate, Clamp 	23 144732 Insulator 	19 

13,14,15,18,23 97393 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 	18 144753 Shaft w/Bearings 	17 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 	3,4,7,8,11,14 98142 Washer, Flat 	19 144759 Spacer, .187" Thk 	6 

15,16,17 99803 Insulator, .094" Thk 	5 144760 Spacer, .400" Thk 	6 
3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,15,18 102057 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 3 144761 Shaft 	6 
3608 Spring 	7 104710 Bali, 	Bearing 	11 144763 Plate, Nut 	2 
3624 Washer, Flat 	19 104807 Washer, 	Flat 	4,18 144767 Plate w/Bracket, Bearing 	6 
3639 Washer, Lock 	2,17 108370 Washer, Felt 	14 144769 Button, Pivot 	6 
3640 Washer, Lock 	3,7,8,11,16,17 109356 Washer, Flat 	17 144770 Gear Assembly, Intemediate 	1,6 
3870 Spring 	2,13 110437 Spring 	4 144992 Shaft w/Bearing 	17 
4702 Spring 	13 110743 Washer, Lock 	4,5,8,11,12 to 16, 148128 Washer, Flat 	11 
6970 Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 6 18,19,23 148833 Capacitor, .1 MFD 	24 
7002 Washer, 	Flat 	2 to 5, 7,10,11, 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 	2 150013 Disk, Adjusting 	12 

13,15,16,18,19 111767 Washer, Hai 	15 150026 Lever, Shoe Release 	12 
7603 Spring 	15 112485 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 	3 150029 Wick, Felt 	12 
7656 Spring 	5 112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 	13 150043 Shoe, Secondary Clutch 	12 
8330 Washer, 	Flat 	6,7,10 112627 Nut, 2-56 Hex 	11 150044 Shoe, Primary Clutch 	12 
8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 	15 112630 Spring 	2 150241 Spring 	12 

22746 Spring 	18 114876 Washer, Flat 	18 150507 Spring 	4,18 
35826 Washer, Flat 	6 115122 Washer, 	Felt 	13,15,23 150780 Screw, 6-40 Spl 	3 
41382 Spring 	8,23 115141 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 	18 150923 Washer, Felt 	14,15 
41732 Plate, Clamp 	5,7,8,15 117416 Post 	13 150966 Insulator, Terminal Block 	2 
42823 Washer, Flat 	12 117535 Washer, Flat 	6,17 150990 Washer, Felt 	15 
42827 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 	2 117608 Nut, Speed 	10 150991 Washer, Felt 	7,8,13 
49420 Spring 	5,7,8 118143 Resistor, 1,800 Ohm 	24 151003 Keylever 21 
55669 Spring 	3 118144 Resistor, 2,700 Ohm 	24 151004 Keylever 	21 
70314 Washer, Flat 	17 118154 Resistor, 47,000 Ohm 	24 151005 Keylever 21 
71073 Washer, 	Flat 	11,15,23 118177 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 	24 151006 Keylever 21 
73035 Spring 	3 118186 Resistor, 5,600 Ohm 	24 151036 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 	15 
74014 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 	2 119648 Ring, 	Retaining 	3,4,14 151080 Washer, Flat 	11 
74709 Spring 	19 119649 Ring, 	Retaining 	4,15,23 151103 Spring 	4 
74728 Terminal, Contact 	5,23 119651 Ring, 	Retaining 	2,3,10,14,15 151113 Strip, Mounting 	2 
74755 Washer, 	Felt 	13 119652 Ring, 	Retaining 	13,18 151118 Plate, Spacing 	2 
74805 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 	13 119653 Ring, 	Retaining 	3,5,18 151146 Strap, Mounting 	2 
76081 Washer, Flat 	7,8,18 119654 Ring, Retaining 	7,8 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 4,7,8,11, 
76099 Washer, Flat 	13 119655 Ring, 	Retaining 	17 13,16,18 
77039 Bushing, 	Insulating 	5,7,8 119662 Screw, 6-40 Spl 	18 115153 Bearing, Sleeve 	12 
80402 Screw, 4-40 x 15/32 Fil 	17 120489 Spacer, .052" Thk 	14 151182 Washer, Insulating 	16 
80478 Post, Spring 	8 120824 Washer, Feit 	12 151223 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 	10 
80581 Spring 	4,14 120870 Wick, Felt 	14 151224 Screw, 6-40 Pilot 	10 
81726 Terminal 	7,8 121100 Spring 	8 151233 Spacer, .065" Thk 	3 
81731 Spring 	2,3,7 121242 Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 	20 151249 Keytop 21 
82249 Washer, Flat 	8 121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 	20 151250 Keytop 21 
82547 Insulator, 	.094" Thk 	5,7,8,15, 121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 	20 151254 Keytop 21 

23 121245 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 20 151329 Switch, Sensitive 	20 
82548 Insulator, 	.062" Thk 	5,7,8,15, 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 	20 151335 Stud 	2 

23 121247 Clamp, 7/1 6 ID Cable 	20 151354 Screw,2-56 x 15/32 Fil 	3 
82860 Spring 	3 121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 	20 151415 Block, Terminal 	2 
82999 Spring 	8 121249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 	20 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 
83877 Spring 	8 121250 Clamp, 3/4  ID Cable 20 151442 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 6,13 
85976 Washer, Flat 	11 121251 Clamp, 1 ID Cable 20 151616 Screw, 02 Self-Tapping 	2 

Page 25 



SECTION 574-222-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part 
Number 

Description and 
Page Number 

Part 
Number 

Description and 
Page Number 

Part 
Number 

Description and 
Page Number 

151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 	10 154087 Plate, Nut 	2 156630 Washer, Felt 	14 

151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2,3,6, 154088 Plate, Nut 	2 156632 Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 17 

7,8,10,17 154089 Post, Spring 	15 156644 Link, Drive 	16 

151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2,8,10, 154091 Guide, Non-Repeat Lever 15 156740 Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 4,11 

11,13,17,18 154092 Shaft 	5 158021 Bracket, Switch 	18 

151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2,3,6, 154094 Clamp 	13 '158031  Bail, Feed 	18 

10,16,17,18,19 154095 Eccentric, Contact Box 	16 158032 Bail, 	Reset 	18 

151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 	3,8,18 154096 Bushing, Eccentric 	13 158033 Spacer, .055" Thk 	18 

151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 	10 154097 Bail 3 158036 Lever, Reset 	18 

151678 Screw, 1/4-32 Pilot 	2 154101 Plate, Rear 	13 158038 Lever 	18 

151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 	18 154105 Post, Transfer Bail 	14 158040 Lever, Ratchet Drive 	18 

151687 Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 	5 154107 Bracket 	3 158042 Lever, Latch 	18 

151688 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 	7,8 154109 Plunger 2 158050 Switch, Contact 	18 

151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 	2,3 154115 Plate, Guide 	2 158052 Cam, Switch 	18 

151694 Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil 	17 154120 Lever, Code Bar 7,8 158079 Shaft, Motor Coupler 	17 

151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 2,3,4, 154125 Spring 	7,8 158147 Bushing, Eccentric 	18 

5,7,8,14,19 154127 Nut, 6-40 Hex 	15 158164 Lever w /Hub 3 

151723 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 2,6 154130 Box, Contact 	16 158213 Plate, Nut 	2 

151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 6,17 154131 Cover, Contact 	16 158215 Plate, Nut 	2,18,19 

151728 Spring 	12 154133 Bracket 	3 158216 Plate, Nut 	2 

151737 Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 	12 154138 Washer, 	Felt 	12 158217 Plate, 	Nut 	2 

151843 Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 	11 154156 Grommet, Rubber 20 158231 Contact Assembly 	5 

152045 Guard, Gear 2 154166 Suppressor, Arc 	16 158268 Latch w/Hub 	15 

152441 Washer, Flat 4 154173 Plate 	20 158271 Guard, Gear 	17 

152839 Spring, Latch 	18 154178 Spring 	14 158275 Plate, Clamp 	5 

152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 11,18 154189 Insulator 	16 158277 Screw, 3-48 x 1 Rd 	5 

153247 Lever, Trip 	3 154191 Spring 	8,15 158745 Clamp, Bearing 	6,17 

153248 Bushing, 6-40 Shoulder 3 154199 Shim, .005" Thk 	2 158816 Spring, Contact 	5,7,8 

153250 Link 	3 154201 Shim, .014" Thk 	2 158828 Bushing, Mounting 	6 

153266 Lever, Trip 	3 154215 Spring 	15 159284 Pinion, 20T 	6 

153273 Link 	3 154217 Wick, Leather 	14 159285 Gear, 84T 6 

153280 Keytop 21 154227 Bracket, Support 	5 159287 Retainer, Pinion 	6 

153537 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 2,4 154236 Lever, Latch 	13 159327 Washer, Flat 	15 

153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 	18 154238 Extension 	11 159334 Washer, Insulating 	8,15 

153539 Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex 	19 154239 Extension w/Post 	11 159341 Bearing, Ball 6,17 

153631 Network, Spark Suppression 	23 154240 Bail, Code Bar 	15 159597 Washer, Flat 	4 

153817 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 	11,16 154241 Stud 	15 160090 Lever, Transfer 	14 

153819 Washer, Lock 2 154386 Plate, Adjusting 	15 160583 Spring, Contact 	5 

153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 	10,13 154694 Disk, Clutch Cam 	12 160593 Terminal 	15 

154008 Guide, Code Bar 7 154697 Grommet, Rubber 20 161295 Gear Set, 100 WPM 6 

154009 Plate, 	Front 	14 155046 Screw, 4-40 x 15/32 Hex 23 161301 Post 	6 

154010 Bail, Transfer 	14 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" Lg 161346 Washer, Felt 	14 

154013 Bracket, Spring 	7,8 Insulating 	20 161882 Plate w/Bracket 	17 

154015 Post 	15 155751 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1" Lg 162333 Stud, Locating 	5 

154019 Follov,er, 	Eccentric 	12 Insulating 	20 162803 Post, Drive Link 	4 

154021 Link 	10 155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg 162883 Cover, 	Insulating 	5 

154027 Bellcrank 	15 Insulating 	20 163440 Gear, 48T 	6 

154029 Wick, Felt 	12 155753 Sleeve, 	1/8  ID x 1/2" Lg 170172 Bracket 	2 

154030 Shaft, Signal Generator 	12 Insulating 	20 170173 Lever w/Hub 5 

154032 Sleeve, Gear 	12 155754 Sleeve, 1 /1 6 ID x 1/2" Lg 170324 Bracket, Front 	7 

154033 Lever, Clutch Latch 	13 Insulating 	20 170332 Bail Assembly, 	Universal 	1,11 

154034 Lever, Clutch Stop 	13 155755 Sleeve, 1 1 /64 ID x 5/8" Lg 170358 Bracket 	2 

154036 Plate, Detent 	14 Insulating 	20,23 170361 Bar, Clutch Trip 	7,8,9 

154046 Stud 	13 155954 Switch, Sensitive 	3,19,20 170363 Bracket, Left 	7,8 

154047 Post, Spring 	14 155960 Latch 	18 170364 Bracket, Right 	7,8 

154051 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 	15 155964 Lever, Stop 	18 170365 Guide, Code Lever 7,8 

154053 Bail, Clutch Trip 	13 155965 Ratchet, 88T 	18 170368 Shaft 	7,8 

154056 Bracket, Contact Box 	16 155967 Washer, Spring 	18 170369 Bracket, Support 	7 

154064 Bracket, Adjusting 	3 155968 Washer, Flat 	18 170370 Lever, Function 	7,8 

154065 Lever w/Hub 3 155990 Counter Assembly, Character 1,18 170371 Lever, Function 	7,8 

154071 Screw, 	1/4-32 Pilot 	7,8 155994 Insulator, .015" Thk 	3 170372 Bail, 	Universal 	11 

154072 Bracket, Stop 	8 156226 Hub 	17 170373 Blade, 	Rear 	11 

154076 Plate, Nut 	2 156451 Bushing 	19 170374 Blade, 	Front 	11 

154079 Stud 	15 156503 Wick, 	Felt 	12 170375 Lever, Auxiliary 	7,8 

154080 Lock, Wedge 	11 156509 Washer, Flat 	14 170379 Retainer, 	Bail 	11 

154083 Spacer, Cam 	12 156516 Latch 	14 170380 Retainer, Wedge 	11 

154084 Bearing, Needle 	15 156574 Post, 	Spring 	11 170385 Frame w/Bushing 	13 

Page 26 



Part 
Number 

Description and 
Page Number 

Part 
Number 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Description and 
Page Number 

Part 
Number 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-222-800TC 

Description and 

Page Number 

170386 Guide, Transfer Lever 	14 180181 Keyroo 21  183890 Keytop 21 
170388 Post, Guide 	14 180182 Keyrop 	2' 183891 Keytop 21 
170390 Bail, Locking 	14 180183 Keytoo 	27 183892 Keytop 21 
170391 Guide, Transfer Lever 	14 180184 Keytop 	21 184863 Keytop 21 
170392 Lever, Non-Repeat 	15 180185 Keytoo 2' 184864 Keytop 21 
170395 Bracket, Fu h 	tion Bail 	5 180186 Keytop 185132 Keytop 21 
170396 Bail, 	L.B.S. 	3,5 180187 Keytop 185165 
170397 Bail, L.C.R. 	5 180188 Keytop 21  Hiru 
170398 Lever, L. L. F. 	5 180189 Keytop 	2' 185171 Keytops 	21 
170399 Lever 3,5 180190 Keytop 185174 Keytop 	21 
170406 Bracket, Left Space Bar 	10 180191 Keytop 2 185175 Keytop 	21 
170407 Bracket, Right Space Bar 	10 180192 Keytop 2' 185261 
170409 Bail, Space Bar 	10 180193 Keytop 2' thru 
170410 Plate, Nut 	2 180194 Keytop 	2' 185269 Keytops 22 
170412 Bracket, Switch Mounting 	5 180195 Keytop 185270 Keytop 	21,22 
170413 Contact Assembly 5 180196 Keytop 27 185271 Keytop 21,22 
170414 Lever, Function 	7,8 180197 Keytop 2' 185272 Keytop 22 
170418 Bracket 3 180198 Keytop 	27 185273 Keytop 	21,22 
171688 Bushing, .256" Thk 	23 180199 Keytop 2' 185274 Keytop 22 
171952 Connector, Green Shielding 	20 180200 Keytop 21 185275 
171972 Connector, Green Insulated 	20 180201 Keytop th ru 
173096 Stud, Eccentric 	15 180202 Keyrop 185283 Keytops 22 
173503 Gear, 66T 	17 180203 Keytop 2' 185285 
173715 Terminal, Plug Type 	19,20 180205 Keytop 	2' th ru 
173716 Terminal, Receptacle Type 	19 180250 Keytop 185308 Keytops 22 
176339 Post, Stop 	15 180257 Keyrop 192007 Terminal, Tab Type 	19 
176352 Box Assembly, Contact 	1,16 180259 Keytop 192013 Connector, 50 Pt Plug Type 20 
176354 Sleeve 	14 180260 Keytop 192176 Terminal, Plug Type 	20 
176663 Link 	2 180261 Keytop 192224 Panel, Tape Container 	19 
176700 Base 	2,3 180263 Keytop 	2'. 192299 Keytop 21 
177108 Diode 24 180273 Keytop 27 192318 Jumper, 2-3/4" Black 20 
178142 Camsleeve 	12 180274 Keytop 27  192485 Contact Assembly 	15 
178144 Contact Assembly 7,8 180278 Keytop 2' 192497 Bracket 	2 
178145 Bracket, Switch 	7,8 180282 Keytop 21 192510 Keytop 21 
178146 Guard 7,8 180320 Keytop 21 192511 Bar, Space 	10 
178147 Spring, Contact 	7,8 180321 Keytop 21 192521 Bar, #1 Code 7,9 
178725 Spring 	18 180323 Keytop 2' 192522 Bar, #2 Code 7 
178844 Varistor 	24 180324 Keytop 192523 Bar, #3 Code 7,8,9 
178849 Cord Assembly, Indicator 	18 180326 Keytop 21  192524 Bar, #4 Code 7,8,9 
178851 Pulley 	18 180327 Keytop 	21 192525 Bar, #5 Code 7,8,9 
179258 Bracket, Scale 	18 180328 Keytop 21 192526 Bar, #6 Code 7,8,9 
179278 Drum, Ratchet 	18 180331 Keytop 2' 192527 Bar, #7 Code 	7,8,9 
179279 Bracket w/Posts 	18 180332 Keytop 2 192529 Bar, Shift Code 7 
179639 Contact Assembly 	16 180333 Keyrop 192530 Bar, Shift Lock 	7 
179643 Network, Filter 	16 180334 Keytop 192531 Lever, Transfer 	14 
179748 Connector, 5 Pt Plug 	20 180335 Keytop 2' 192533 Plate, Rear 	15,23 
180160 Keytop 21 180336 Keytop 192534 Post, Locking Bail 	14 
180161 Keytop 21 180382 Keytop 2' 192535 Bail w/Post 	7 
180162 Keytop 21 180383 Keytop 	2',  192537 Plate, Adjustment 	7 
180163 Keytop 21 180384 Keytop 2) 192538 Plug, Button 	10 
180164 Keytop 21 180385 Keytop 21 192550 Bar Assembly, Ball Lock 	11 
180165 Keytop 21 180422 Keytop 2' 192552 Channel, Ball 	11 
180166 Keytop 	21 180423 Keytop 2)  192553 Bracket, Left Mounting 	10 
180167 Keytop 21 180425 Keytop 192554 Bracket, Right Mounting 	10,11 
180168 Keytop 21 180426 Keytop 192555 Plate, Keytop Guide 	10,21 
180169 Keytop 21 180428 Keytop 2) 192556 Frame 	10 
180170 Keytop 	21 180429 Keytop 21 192557 Grommet, Rubber 	10 
180171 Keytop 21 180430 Keytop 21 192558 Bar, C. R. Code 7,8 
180172 Keytop 21 180431 Keytop 2= 192559 Bar, Counter Code 7,8,9 
180173 Keytop 21 180432 Keytop 21 192579 Bushing, Shoulder 7,8 
180174 Keytop 	21 180433 Keytop 2' 192588 Bracket 9 
180175 Keytop 21 180434 Keytop 	21 192589 Post, Stop 	15 
180176 Keytop 21 180435 Keytop 2 192595 Post, Eccentric 	15 
180177 Keytop 21 180675 Screw, #6 Self-Tapping 	3 192596 Follower, Cam 	15 
180178 Keytop 21 180904 Tab, Terminal 	3 192597 Bracket 	15 
180179 Keytop 21 183888 Keytoo 21 192604 Stud 	15 
180180 Keytop 21 183889 Keytop 21 192629 Shaft 	17 

192630 Bracket 2 

Page 27 



SECTION 574-222-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part 
Number 

192649 
192681 
193134 
193565 
194048 
194901 
194982 

Description and 
Page Number 

Post, Spring 	15 
Screw, 4-40 SpI 	11 
Transistor 	24 
Coupling, 	Flexible 	17 
Screw, 4-40 SpI 	16 
Screw, 4-40 SpI 	16 
Clip, Connector 20 

Part 
Number 

198270 
198271 
198272 
198297 
198439 
198458 
198460 

Description and 
Page Number 

Bracket 3 
Lever 3 
Solenoid 	3 
Guide, Code Bar 4 
Cable Assembly 	19 
Switch Assembly, Low Tape 
Arm, Tape 	19 

19 

Part 
Number 

311531 
311533 
311741 
312994 
312995 
315860 
315861 

Description and 
Page Number 

Bar, Code 9 
Bar, Code 9 
Bracket 	10 
Modification Kit 	11 
Bar, 	Retainer 	11 
Gear, 117T 6 
Pinion, 	19T 	6 

195050 Bracket 7,8 198461 Plate, Mounting 	19 315865 Gear Set, 100 WPM 6 
195051 Plate 	15 198501 Spring, Lock 	2 315930 Transistor 	24 
195052 Plate, Nut 	15 198530 Plate, Spring 	8 315932 Transistor 	24 
195053 Cover, Insulating 	15 198531 Plate Blocking 	8 319394 Screw, 10-24 Set 	17 
195186 Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Hex 	16 198533 Plate, Blocking 	8 320410 Terminal, Spade Type 20 
195187 Screw, 4-40 x 1-1/2 Hex 16 198534 Arm w/Roller 8 320416 Terminal, Ring Type 20 
195432 Spring, Contact 	15 198535 Post 8 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 	20 
195433 Spring, Contact 	15 198536 Bar, Shift Lock 	9 320471 Bar, Code 9 
195651 Box, Contact 	16 198537 Bar, Control Lock 8,9 320472 Bar, Code 9 
195652 Cover, Contact Box 	16 198538 Bar, #51 Code 8,9 320473 Bar, Code 9 
195716 Plate, Identification 	2 198539 Bail, Blocking 	8 320474 Bar, Code 9 
195717 Plate, Identification 	2 198540 Bail, Blocking 	8 320475 Bar, Code 9 
197005 Lever, Function 	8 198541 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8 320476 Bar, Code 9 
197013 Lever, Transfer 	14 198542 Bar, #81 Code 8,9 320477 Bar, Code 9 
197015 Bracket, Mounting 	5 198543 Bar, #8 Code 8,9 320478 Bar, Code 9 
197016 Insulator, .020" Thk 	2 198544 Guide, Left Code Bar 8 320479 Bar, Code 9 
197017 Latch, Lock 	8 198545 Guide, Right Code Bar 8 320480 Bar, Shift Lock 	9 
197018 Lever, Keyboard Lock 5 198547 Bar, #1A Code 8,9 321727 Guide 	11 
197019 Box Assembly, Contact 	1,16 198548 Bar, #2A Code 8,9 321918 Gasket 23 
197040 Keytop 21 199070 Box Assembly, Contact 	1,16 321919 Cover 23 
197464 Diode 24 199193 Bushing, Insulating 	16 321920 Spring, Contact 	23 

198219 Plate, Front 	4 199196 Link 	16 321921 Spring, Contact 	23 
198220 Plate, Rear 4 199329 Arm, Tape 	19 321922 Plunger 23 
198221 Plate, Mounting 4 199330 Modification Kit 	1,19 323606 Diode 24 
198222 Bail, Reset 	4 199332 Switch Assembly, Low Tape 19 323607 Diode 24 

198223 Latch 4 199333 Cable Assembly 	19 323608 Card, Circuit 	24 
198224 Bracket 	2 199334 Cable s/Terminals 	19 323609 Card, EC609 Circuit 23 
198225 Shaft, Drive 4 300102 Diode 24 323798 Keytop 21 
198226 Lever 4 300384 Capacitor, .0047 MFD 24 324009 Bracket 23 
198227 Post, Guide 4 300385 Diode 24 324010 Contact Assembly 23 
198228 Lever, Intermediate 4 305064 Keytop 21 324011 Follower, Cam 23 
198229 Follower, Eccentric 	12 308429 Bar, #3A Code 9 324012 Stud 	23 
198230 Post, Lower Spring 4 308430 Bar, #6A Code 9 324013 Post 	23 
198231 Post, Upper Spring 	4 308431 Bar, #7A Code 9 324129 Spring 	8 
198232 Link 	4,12 309507 Contact 	11 324488 Camsleeve 	12 
198235 Camsleeve 	12 309508 Bracket, Left 	11 324532 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 8 
198236 Post 	15,23 309509 Bracket, 	Right 	11 324580 Bar, Code 9 
198237 Follower, Cam 	15 311201 324584 Modification Kit 	1,23 
198238 Plate, Nut 	2 thru 327450 Label 	16 
198240 Contact Asm, Code Reading 1,4 311206 Bar, Code 9 329089 Spring 	8 
198241 Keytop 21 311208 Bra, Code 9 330714 Insulator 	11 
198243 Contact Assembly 4 311209 Bar, Code 9 330963 Keylever 21 
198263 Bracket 3 311211 Bar, Shift Lock 	9 330964 Keylever 	21 
198267 Pin 	3 311285 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8 330965 Keylever 21 
198269 Solenoid Assembly 3 311488 Gear Set, 67 WPM 6 330966 Keylever 	21 

311490 Pinion, 20T 6 
311491 Gear, 126T 	6 

Page 28 
28 Pages 


